## RESOLUTION #27-2021-2022

## TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

## REQUESTING COLLECTION OF MEASURE AA CHARGES ON PLACER COUNTY TAX ROLLS

WHEREAS, THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (HEREINAFTER "DISTRICT") REQUESTS THE COUNTY OF PLACER COLLECT ON THE COUNTY TAX ROLLS MEASURE AA CHARGES WHICH HAVE BEEN IMPOSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 4 OF ARTICLE XIIIA AND SECTION 4 OF ARTICLE XIIIB OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION AND GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 50077, AND

WHEREAS, PLACER COUNTY HAS REQUIRED AS A CONDITION OF THE COLLECTION OF SAID CHARGES THAT THE DISTRICT WARRANT THE LEGALITY OF SAID CHARGES AND DEFEND AND INDEMNIFY PLACER COUNTY FROM ANY CHALLENGE TO THE LEGALITY THEREOF,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT THAT:

- 1. THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER OF PLACER COUNTY IS REQUESTED TO ATTACH FOR COLLECTION ON THE COUNTY TAX ROLLS THOSE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS, FEES AND/OR CHARGES ATTACHED HERETO.
- 2. THE DISTRICT WARRANTS AND REPRESENTS THAT THE TAXES,
  ASSESSMENTS, FEES AND/OR CHARGES IMPOSED BY THE DISTRICT AND
  BEING REQUESTED TO BE COLLECTED BY PLACER COUNTY COMPLY WITH ALL
  REQUIREMENTS OF STATE LAW, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ARTICLES
  XIIIC AND XIIID OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION (PROPOSITION
  218).
- 3. THE DISTRICT RELEASES AND DISCHARGES PLACER COUNTY, AND ITS OFFICER, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LIABILITIES, COSTS AND EXPENSES, DAMAGES, CAUSES OF ACTION, AND JUDGMENTS, IN ANY MANNER ARISING OUT OF THE COLLECTION BY PLACER COUNTY OF ANY TAXES, ASSESSMENTS, FEES AND/OR CHARGES ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT.
- 4. THE DISTRICT AGREES TO AND SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS PLACER COUNTY, ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES (THE "INDEMNIFIED PARTIES") FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LIABILITIES, COSTS AND EXPENSES, DAMAGES, CAUSES OF ACTION, AND JUDGMENTS, IN ANY MANNER ARISING OUT OF THE COLLECTION BY PLACER COUNTY OF ANY OF THE DISTRICT'S SAID TAXES, ASSESSMENTS, FEES AND/OR CHARGES. THE DISTRICT AGREES THAT, IN THE EVENT A JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN A COURT OF LAW AGAINST ANY OF THE

INDEMNIFIED PARTIES AS A RESULT OF THE COLLECTION OF ONE OF THE DISTRICT'S TAXES, ASSESSMENTS, FEES AND/OR CHARGES, PLACER COUNTY MAY OFFSET THE AMOUNT OF THE JUDGEMENT FROM ANY OTHER MONIES COLLECTED BY PLACER COUNTY ON BEHALF OF THE DISTRICT, INCLUDING PROPERTY TAXES.

- 5. THE DISTRICT AGREES THAT ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES WILL COOPERATE WITH PLACER COUNTY IN ANSWERING QUESTIONS REFERRED TO THE DISTRICT BY PLACER COUNTY FROM ANY PERSON CONCERNING THE DISTRICT'S TAXES, ASSESSMENTS, FEES AND/OR CHARGES, AND THAT THE DISTRICT WILL NOT REFER SUCH PERSONS TO PLACER COUNTY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES FOR RESPONSE.
- 6. THE DISTRICT AGREES TO PAY SUCH REASONABLE AND ORDINARY CHARGES AS THE COUNTY MAY PRESCRIBE TO RECOUP ITS COST IN PLACING ON THE TAX ROLLS AND COLLECTING THE TAXES, ASSESSMENTS, FEES AND CHARGES, AS PROVIDED BY GOVERNMENT CODE SECTIONS 29304 AND 51800.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES THIS \_\_\_\_\_ 18 DAY OF \_\_\_\_ May \_\_\_\_ , 2022, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE ON ROLL CALL:

BY	THE	FOLLO	OWING	VOTE	ON	ROLL	CALL:
AY	ES:						
NO	ES:						
AB	STAI	INING	::				
AB	SEN	r:					
						DDFC	IDENT OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
						_	E TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ATTEST:

SECRETARY TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT